FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)

. .	,	07.	

PATENTS ONLY

Office	100916665 _					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereor.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Alcan International Limited						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: <u>Luxfer Group Limited</u> Internal Address:					
☐ Yes ☒ No						
	Street Address: <u>The Victoria, Harbour City,</u> Salford Quays,					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip: Manchester, M5 2SP, United Kingdom					
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Yes ☒ No					
Other						
Execution Date: October 29, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this documen	t is being filed together with a new application,					
the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No. 08/545,669; Filed: April 15, 1994	2					
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Robert D. Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Internal Address: COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP	\$ <u>40.00</u>					
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas						
	8. Deposit account number:					
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	03-3125					
New Jork, New Jork 10050						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
takert	Nov. 23, 1999					
Robert D. Katz (Reg. No. 30,141) Name of Person Signing Signature						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments					
I hereby certify that this paper is being	and document:					
deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail addressed to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	8					
1 Victor and baket	% 4					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	₩					
Rebert D. Katz Date Reg. No. 30,141	0 66 01 636					
	<u>S</u>					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
<u> </u>						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
adding Col, D.C	N					

PATENT

REEL: 9622 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Canadian company, of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 3G2, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application No. 08/545669 filed 15 April 1994 (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patent Application");

WHEREAS LUXFER GROUP LIMITED, a British company, of The Victoria, Harbour City, Salford Quays, Manchester, M5 2SP, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Patent Application;

N O W, THEREFORE, pursuant to an agreement dated 9 February 1996, and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the said LUXFER GROUP LIMITED to the said ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the said ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, by its undersigned duly-authorised officer, hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in the said Patent Application to the said LUXFER GROUP LIMITED, its successors and assigns, and all re-issues and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Patent Application, to be held and enjoyed by said LUXFER GROUP LIMITED and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed this

29 day of OLTOBER

1998.

Asa 29·10·98

PATENT REEL: 9622 FRAME: 0351

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This 294.	day of	october	1998, before	e me came the
above named	DAVID	GOODCHIL	D	to me personally
		ecuted the foregoing	•	
acknowledge to me	that he exec	cuted the same in hi	s capacity as	an Authorized
		NTERNATIONAL L		
therein set forth.				

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

Notary Public

A. Scott Andrew

at Bantung. Oxfordshire England

PATENT REEL: 9622 FRAME: 0352